
University of North Florida University of North Florida 

UNF Digital Commons UNF Digital Commons 

Legislation Student Government 

Summer 5-1-2011 

Senate Bill SB-11SA-2530b Transfer of Funds to Club Alliance for Senate Bill SB-11SA-2530b Transfer of Funds to Club Alliance for 

the Annual Club Fest on 6-22-11 the Annual Club Fest on 6-22-11 

Student Government Association 
University of North Florida 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg 

Suggested Citation Suggested Citation 
Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-11SA-2530b Transfer of Funds to Club Alliance for the 
Annual Club Fest on 6-22-11" (2011). Legislation. 2104. 
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2104 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by 
the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has 
been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an 
authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For 
more information, please contact Digital Projects. 
© Summer 5-1-2011 All Rights Reserved 

http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sga
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F2104&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2104?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F2104&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:lib-digital@unf.edu
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/


s 
Student Government 

ATE LEGISlATION 
SB-llSA-2530 

UniJ•crsity of North Florida 

1 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

11 
12 

14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Therefore: 

SB-llSA-2530: Club Fest 

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent 
student concerns in all University wide matters, and; 

The Budget & Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government 
Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government 
mission, which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while 
developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, 
and; 

This purchase or activity reflects the genuine students interest and enhances the social, 
cultural, and recreational interests of the University of North Florida students and; 

Club Alliance, in order to further enhance the social, cultmal, and recreational interests of the 
students of the University of North Florida, is seeking funding for the annual Club Fest on 
Thursday, September 22"d, 2011 on the Coxwell Amphitheater. 

Club Alliance is requesting funding for the below items: 

Folding Tables 
Folding Chairs 
Food 
Entertainment- Tie Dye 
T-Shirts (S-3XL) 
Printed Fliers (8.5x11) 
Outdoor Banners ( 4 'x4 ') 
Outdoor Tent 
Ente1iainment- Band 

Total: 

40 
80 
1000 
4 
515 
200 
4 
1 
1 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

$5.00 per unit 
$1.00 per unit 
$1.75 per unit 
$74.95 per unit 
$4.15 per unit 
$0.25 per unit 
$138.00 per unit 
$454.50 per unit 
$600.00 

= $200.00 
= $80.00 
= $1,750.00 . 
= $394.89 
= $2,157.25 
= $50.00 
= $552.00 
= $454.50 
=$600.00 

= $6,23S.64 

Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Stndent Government, that $6,239 
be taken from Special Request Index 402097 to be used to pay for the above items. 

Senate Action Executive Action 
Respectfully Submitted: Budget & Allocations Committee 
Introduced by: Sen. Lindsay Edwards 

Let it be known that SB-llSA-2530 is hereby 

~/VETOED /LINE-ITEM VETOED 
SenateActi~n:~ ·~ 7 
Date: -..-------L~ll- ·. • 
Signed, 

Carla Fassi, ·student Senate President 

Si
Matt Brackelman, Student Body President 

Carlo Fassi Matthew Brockelman


	Senate Bill SB-11SA-2530b Transfer of Funds to Club Alliance for the Annual Club Fest on 6-22-11
	Suggested Citation

	UNF Student Government Senate Legislation 2010-2011

