

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Summer 5-1-2011

Senate Bill SB-11SA-2530b Transfer of Funds to Club Alliance for the Annual Club Fest on 6-22-11

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-11SA-2530b Transfer of Funds to Club Alliance for the Annual Club Fest on 6-22-11" (2011). *Legislation*. 2104. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2104

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Summer 5-1-2011 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION SB-11SA-2530

Student Government

1	SB-11SA-2530: Club Fest					
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;				
4 5 6 7 8	Whereas:	The Budget & Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission, which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;				
9 10	Whereas:	This purchase or activity reflects the genuine students interest and enhances the social, cultural, and recreational interests of the University of North Florida students and;				
11 12	Whereas:	Club Alliance, in order to further enhance the social, cultural, and recreational interests of the students of the University of North Florida, is seeking funding for the annual Club Fest on Thursday, September 22 nd , 2011 on the Coxwell Amphitheater.				
14	Whereas:	Club Alliance is requesting funding for the below items:				
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 24		Folding Tables Folding Chairs Food Entertainment – Tie Dye T-Shirts (S-3XL) Printed Fliers (8.5x11) Outdoor Banners (4'x4') Outdoor Tent Entertainment – Band	40 80 1000 4 515 200 4 1 1	X X X X X X X X X X	\$5.00 per unit \$1.00 per unit \$1.75 per unit \$74.95 per unit \$4.15 per unit \$0.25 per unit \$138.00 per unit \$454.50 per unit \$600.00	= \$200.00 = \$80.00 = \$1,750.00 = \$394.89 = \$2,157.25 = \$50.00 = \$552.00 = \$454.50 = \$600.00
25 26		Total:				= \$6,238.64
27 28	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, by the be taken from Special Rec	•		-	

Senate Action	
Respectfully Submitted: Budget & Allocations Committee	Let
Introduced by: Sen. Lindsay Edwards	PASSI
Senate Action: 18-0-0	TASSI
Date: June 202 2011	on
signed, Carlo Fassi	Signed,
Carlo Fassi, Student Senate President	

Executive Action
Let it be known that SB-11SA-2530 is hereby
PASSED/ VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED
on the 22 day of 1100 . 2011. Signed Matthew Brockelman
Signed, Matthew Brockelman
Matt Brockelman, Student Body President